
C. p. VAN- SCHAACK & CO., 708, 712, 714, and 716 Kearny St., Importers and Jobbers,

Lee John W., carpenter with D. A. Macdonald &
Co., dwl 174 Perry

Lee Joseph, artist, dwl 16 Ritch
Lee Kan (Chinese;, clerk Bank of California, dwl 721

Commercial
Leo Kate A. Miss, seamstress S. F. Laundry, dwl

92.3 Washington
Lee Lizzie Miss, dressmaker, dwl 523 Post
Lee Llewellyn J., assistant register clerk Nineteenth

District Court, dwi 754 VV ashington
Lee M. Mrs., dwl Coso House
Lee Martin, printer, dwl W s Taylor bet Sacramento

and Clay
Lee Minnie, dressmaker, dwl 405 Kearny
LEE 2^. A., liquor saloon, SW cor Clay and Waver-

lyPl
Lee Owen D., hostler with William P. Lambert, dwl

41o Ck-mentina
Lee Patrick (Lee & Love) , dwl 8 Grand Av
Lee Patrick, liiiuor saloon, 814 Howard
Lee Phillip, expressman, dwl What Cheer House
Lee Kichard E., teamster, dwl 714 Turk
Lee Kobert, molder, dwl 620 Mission
Lee Kobert, printer, dwl 2(jy Tehama
Lee Kobert, waiter P. M. iS. S. Mohongo
Lee Kobert M., attorney at law, office 17 Montgom-

ery Block, dwl 2a2o Washington
Lee Kosa Miss, shoetitter with I'orter, Blum h Sles-

singer, dwl 'i\ Eddy
Lee tjarah A. Miss (colored), hairworker iwith Mrs.

C. M. Chapman, dwl jionora PI
Lee iStephen W ., mining, office 37 Merchants' Ex-

change, dwl 712 U'iarrell
Lee Theresa Miss, laundress with John Parrott, 620

Eolsom
Lee Thomas, dwl NE cor Buchanan and Chestnut
Lee Thomas, driver, 223 Post, dwl 229 tJtevenson
Leo Thomas, waiter (irand Hotel, dwl 415 Powell
Lee Thomas J., clerk, dwl W s Treat Av nr Twenty-

second
Lee William {JBurns <& L.J, dwl Mechanics' House
Lee AVilliam, collector Mission St. Wharf Bulkhead,

dwl 2d3 Tehama
Lee William, house and signpainter, 41() Sacramen-

to, dwl is W cor Twenty-fourth and Church
Lee ^V illiam, secretary Edward Higgins, dwl Cosmo-

politan Hotel
Lee V\ ilUam J r., clerk with Michael Campbell, dwl

2ii3 Tehama
Lee William (jr., watchman Custom House, dwl NW

cor liaight and Tilimore
Lee W illiam Thomas, photographic artist, dwl 525

Folsom
Lee W . T. (widow), dwl 525 Folsom
Lee Yeck (Chinese;, shoes and slippers, 826 Clay
Lee Yeong ^Chinese;, employment office, 015 Jack
Lee iing ^Chinese), oculist and physician, 021 Hup
Lee dc Love i Patrick Lee and Lewis C. Love), hay

and grain, junction Market and Hayes
Lee <Sc Merchant (John Lee and Joseph Merchant),

teamsters, iSE cor Front and Clay
Lee. tsee Lea
Leech Magnus, seaman, dwl 103 Sacramento
Leech Margaret (widow;, dwl 1031 Kearny
Leech Kobert, milkman, dwl JSf s Horland bet Do-

lores and (iuerrero
Leech. Hee Leach
Leeds AmoUia Miss, seamstress with Norcross & Co.
Leeds John, clerk with Feldbusch & Co., dwl 411

Sansom
Leeds J oseph, hostler Tattersall's Livery Stables, 524

Third
Leeds Stephen P., salesman with John C. Morrison,

Jr.
Leege Ferdinand, salesman 531 Kearny, dwl 307

U'Farrell
Leege Louis, barber, dwl 311 O'Farrell
Leek Christopher, contractor, dwl Silver Av nr San

Bruho Koad
Leekann (ieorge, machinist with Will k Finck, dwl

3 Clara Lane
Leeke Elias E., barkeeper with Samuel Gardner &

Co.. dwl 031 Sacramento
Leemann August, molder with Adolph Hanke, dwl

lOOy Powell
Leen Dennis H., salesman with Sullivan & Moor-

head, divl lloo Howard
Leeper Andrew, Lute ler, dwl 16 Haggin
Leeper Harrison i.colOi-ed), laborer with John Kohl-

moos, dwl 141 r ourth

Leeper H. E., compositor with Spaulding & Barto,
dwl 220 Washington

Lees Isaiah W., captain police and detective City
Hall, dwl 010 Mason

Lees Patrick, laborer with William H. Norton
Lees Patrick Henry, baker and confectioner, 14

Fifth
Lef Henry, engineer, dwl 2 Washoe PI
Lefebvre Alexander, machinist, 720 Lombard
Lelebvre Antoine, laundry, 119 Post
Lefebvre Emile (Emil Lefebvre <& Co.), dwl 821 Jack
Lefebvre Emile & Co. (Francois Jallu), tish, 33-37

San Francisco Market
Lefebvre Louis, woodcarver with Alphonse Boisnet,

dwl cor Lombard and Franklin
Lefebvre Louis L., gardener, Greenwich nr Octavia
LEFEVKE B. & CU. (James J. McDonnell) , drug-

gists and apothecaries, SE cor Washington and
Dupont and SE cor Market and Sixth

Lefevre Baptiste (B. Lefewe & Co./, res Alameda
Letevre Eugenie (widow;, dwl 022 Broadway
Lefevre James, driver City K. K., dwl 1033 Mission
LEFFEL ife MYEKS (Abraham Myers), manufact-

urers Leflel's Turbine Wheels, office 300 Cal
Leffeto Louie, marblecutter, dwl 13 Union PI
Leffie Jacob, tailor, 15 St. Mary, dwl 741 Market
LEFFINGWELL \WLHAM, real -estate agent,

office 331 Montgomery, dwl Lick House
Leflmann Frederick 0., collector and bookkeeper

with Xavier Loumes, dwl 520 Merchant
Lefkowitch Morris, peddler, dwl 524 Stevenson
Legal Lewis, calker Shipcalkers' Association, 713

Mission
Legali P., dwl Metropolitan Hotel
Legallet Dominique (Legalist <fc Steinbach) , dwl 1024

Stockton «

Legallet & StelTibach fDominiqueLegallet and Fred-
erick Steinbach), wool dealers, Octavia bet
Greenwich and Lombard

Legan Thomas, painter with VYason & Morris, dwl 38
Calitornia

Legaspe Alexander, hairdresser, dwl 1067 Market
Legband Frederick, seaman, dwl North German Ho-

tel, oS) J ackson
Legean M., dwl 1318 Dupont
Leger James, cook with W. R. Mathews & Co., dwl

15 Geary
Legge James B., drayman, cor Mont and Jackson
Legge James E., compositor, dwl 1321 Kearny
Legge Kobert, drayman with James M. Curtis, dwl

S s Ellis bet Webster & Fillmore
Leggett Frederick C, stevedore with Whitney &

Freese
Leggett Henry J., laborer, dwl 1 Rincon PI, rear
Leggett Joseph, deputy superintendent of public

schools, office 10 City Hall second floor, dwl 1410
Taylor

Leggio G. Rev., professor St. Ignatius College, 841
Market

Leglise Alcide, laundry, 3 Harlan PI
Legon Leopold, cook Lick House
Legrand Baptiste, cook, dwl SW s Montgomery Av

bet Vallejo and Broadway
Leguever Annie, dressmaker, dwl 29 Hinckley
Leguien Paul, laborer, dwl 2012 Powell
Lehan Dennis, hairdresser with Anton J. Pacheco,

dwl 102 Pacihc
Lehan Eliza Mrs., varieties, etc., 125 Fifth
Lehan Michael S., teacher St. Joseph's School, dwl

125 i ifth
Lehaney M., track cleaner N. B. and Mission R. R.
Lehaney Patrick, expressman, SW cor Folsom and

and Fourth, dwl 113 Shipley
Lehenzey Emanuel, cook, dwl 533 Green
Lehigh James, blacksmith with Kerr & Goodrich,

dwl SE cor Filth and Natoma
Lehman Benjamin, merchant, dwl 806 Vallejo
Lehman Charles, market, 328 Third, dwl 735 Folsom
Lehman Charles H., saddler with Main & Winches-

ter, dwl S2U Pacific
Lehman George, shooting gallery, 809 Washington
Lehman Mark, butcher, 2701 Bush
Lehmann Charles, shoemaker with C. H. King & Co.,

dwl 410 Minna
Lehmann Christian, carpenter, 510 Kearny, dwl E s

Railroad Av nr Fifteenth, South S. F.
Lehmann Eilert, baker with Hemme & Renter, dwl

122 Morton
Lehmann William, bootmaker, 7 Spring, dwl 31 Mor-

ton

FACIFIO COAST BUSINESS DIHECTOKY circulates tbroughout the Pacific Coast


